By participating in Escape the Museum at the Anderson Museum of Art, you are agreeing to the following terms and conditions:

- 1. I hereby acknowledge that myself or my child/ward's participation in this live escape game may bring with it potential risks. By booking and participating in this event, myself and/or my child agree to assume all risks of participating in any/all activities associated with this event including but not limited to menstrual stress, anxiety, falling or tripping, contact or crashes with other participants, defective equipment, and the condition of the room. I agree to indemnify the Anderson Museum of Art of any and all claims, suits or actions whatsoever, for any liability, damages or compensation brought to me or anyone on my behalf including any and all attorney's fees and any related costs incurred by me or anyone on my behalf.
- 2. I acknowledge that the Anderson Museum of Art is not responsible for any of my personal belongings while I am present.
- 3. I acknowledge that I am personally and financially liable for any damages I or any member of my group may cause to any property. I understand that I am responsible for my behavior and any misconduct, and should I incur any injury, due to my negligence or that of others, I am responsible for my own medical costs and treatment of any kind while attending Escape the Museum at the Anderson Museum of Art.
- 4. I acknowledge and agree that I will not photograph or record or otherwise copy any portions of my experience unless otherwise granted direct permission from the Anderson Museum of Art. I grant the Anderson Museum of Art permission and rights to any use of any video, photographs, or content using my likeness for promotional purposes.

PRINT NAME

DATE

SIGNATURE

NAME OF CHILD IF UNDER 18